© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Super ITS™ catalog
Dimensions in millimeter (inches) are subject to change without notice.
SU
PE
R
 IT
S:
 H

A
A-41
IGE-MB How To Order
Sample Part Number IGE 6E 22H9 Z N B -14 MB
Series IGE = Super ITS single-pole marine bronze connector
Shell Style See shell styles table
Shell  Size/Contact Size 16H2, 18H5, 22H9, 28H15, 32H24; see wire accommodation table
Contact Gender
Z = Male F = Female
X = Pin/Socket; for bulkhead feed through connectors (9E & 9EFP) only
Insert Rotation N = Standard W = Alternate; see alternate positions
Coupling B = Bayonet
Accessory Options N0 = No accessory; see accessory options table and reference shell style / accessory code matrix table for availability
Material/Finish MB = Marine bronze TZ = Tin-zinc; omit for aluminum alloy shell with cad/olive drab �nish
REVERSE-BAYONET
Super ITS-IGE MB Seacrow™
Single-Pole Marine Bronze Connectors
How to Order
Super ITS IGE-MB Seacrow high-power single-pole connectors are used with
cables from 16 to 240 mm. These connectors achieve high-performance working
current and peak current, and are ideal for engines, power supplies, and power
distribution boxes. Marine bronze backshells are available, either straight or right
angle. IP67 protection is the standard performance, IP68 on request.
Shell Styles
Shell Style Description
 0E
Rear panel mount, wall mount receptacle with threaded
mounting holes
1E In-line receptacle
2E
Front panel mount, box mount receptacle with threaded
mounting holes
2EFP
Front panel mount, box mount receptacle with through
mounting holes
2EFF
Front panel mount, box mount receptacle with threaded
mounting holes
03 Connector with shrink boot adapter
04 Connector with crimp contacts
6E Plug connector
7E Rear panel mount, jam-nut receptacle
8E
Plug with grounding �ngers and right angle backshell with
cable shield termination and shrink boot groove
9E Bulkhead feedthrough with threaded mounting holes
9EFP Bulkhead feedthrough with through mounting holes
Super ITS - IGE MB Seacrow reverse-
bayonet single pole power connector with
advanced sealing and durability
Accessory Options
Code Description
03 Connector with shrink boot abapter
04 Connector with crimp contacts
14
Connector and adapter with cable shield termination and
shrink boot groove; grounding �ngers standard when
combined with plug (6E) shell style
16 Connector with threaded post
ZL
Connector and backshell with banding porch and shrink boot
groove; without band
ZLF
Connector and backshell with banding porch and shrink boot
groove; with band
Shell Style / Accessory Code Matrix
Shell
Styles
Accessory Codes
03 04 14 16 ZL ZLF
0E X X X
1E X X
2E X X